Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000363
This is to certify:
That the Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
ShaPoLi Data Logging Box SDB-3, ShaPoLi Bridge Panel PC SBP-3
Issued to
VAF Instruments B.V.
Dordrecht, Zuid-Holland, Netherlands
is found to comply with
IACS Recommandation No. 172 (June 2022) EEXI Implementation Guidelines
DNV rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
ShaPoLi Data Logging Box SDB-3 B B A A B
ShaPoLi Bridge Panel PC SBP-3 B B B B B
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-09-05
This Certificate is valid until 2024-09-04.
DNV local station: Netherlands CMC
Approval Engineer: Thorbjørn Hansen
for DNV
Jan Tore Grimsrud
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-037387-1
Certificate No: TAA0000363
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
The VAF system is a monitoring system designed to comply with the ShaPoLi approach as outlined in IACS Rec.172
(section 6.6, first bullet) of June 2022 for vessels with maximum of two propulsion shafts. The complete system
comprises:
- ShaPoLi Data Logging Box (SDB-3)
- ShaPoLi Bridge Panel PC (SBP-3)
- Torque meter(s):
o VAF T-Sense torque meter (covered by TAA000029V)
o VAF TT-Sense thrust and torque meter (covered by TAA00002BA)
o Optionally a third-party torque meter can be used
The VAF T-sense / TT-sense provides shaft power, RPM and torque to the SDB-3. The SDB-3 may also interface
signals for ship-speed, GPS, and wind (NMEA 0183 via RS-422).
Internal failures are alarmed through the SBP-3. A potential-free alarm contact is available for external use.
Functionality specified by MEPC.335(76) concerning EPL/ShaPoLi are listed in Table 1. Which of these functions that
are covered by the subject Type Approval Certificate are identified in column no. 3. When the system shall be used
onboard DNV classed vessels, the vessel-specific configuration shall be reflected in Annex 1.
Table 1: Functions defined in MEPC.335(76)
No Function Covered by the
subject TAC
SW No DNV
HW TAC
1 Power limitation
1a EPL - Power limitation N/A
1b ShaPoLi - Power limitation Yes Note 1
2 Override
2a Override power limitation  Yes Note 1
3 Alarming